

Request for Quotation

DEFK9004

PAGE 1

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	DDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION O
ЛОНИ	ABBOTT
304-	558-2544

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
Kalkreuth Roofing and Sheet Metal, Inc.
41-40th Street
P.O. Drawer 6399
Wheeling, WV 26003

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY ROUTE 52, NORTH

PT. PLEASANT, WV 25550

DATE PRIN	<u> </u>	TERM	IS OF SALE		SHIP VIA	FC	В	FREIGHT TERMS
07/27/ BID OPENING DATE		/10/2	2008		PID	DPENING	TTME C	17.70014
LINE	QUANTIT		UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER		PRICE	11:30PM AMGUNT
				NO				ANIGON
0001		1	s		910-66	\$307,300	0.00	\$307,300.00
	ROOFING	MAINT	ENANC	E, R	EPAIR, AND INSTA		***************************************	***************************************
	MENT NEC	ESSAR V ARM	RY TO IY NAT	REPL IONA	L LABOR, MATERIA ACE THE ROOF AND L GUARD, POINT PI IFICATIONS.	RELATED	WORK	
					BID: 8/19/2008; 3 RT. 1, BOX 3 POINT PLEAS/ (304) 675-39	333B Ant, WV		
	CONTACT:				ES MITCHELL AT 30 DANCE.)4-56 1- 6	337 TO	
	NOTE:	SPEC	IFICA ED SH	TION	.15 WARRANTY IN T S. THE REQUIRED T BE INCLUDED WITH EQUIRED UPON REQU	INFORMAT 4 THE BI	ION	
		ALL *	BIDDE THE A AND S	RS TO TTAC UBMI	Y 1, 2008, STATE O INCLUDE WITH THE HED PURCHASING AF TTED WITH THE BILL MENT IN ITS ENTIRE	HE BID: FFIDAVIT D. PLEAS	SIGNED,	RECEVED
	EXHIBIT :	Ö	Ver-pro-cut pro-mate and the section and the s					2008 SEP 10 A 10: 17 ************************************
	1	<u> </u>		SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	DITIONS		STATE OF WV
SIGNATURE	ا م کر در) I	×		() TELEPHONE		DATE	
TITLE John L.	Kalkreuth	FEIN		55-06	47319	-232-8540 ADDI		September 9, 2008 STO BE NOTED ABOVE
Presid	lent EN RESPONI	DING TO			T NAME AND ADDRESS II	i		1



TOCZUK

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEFK9004

⊗PAGE⊗

<u>.</u>	L
ONDENCE	TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

SH H E

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY ROUTE 52, NORTH

PT. PLEASANT,WV 25550

07/27/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY DOP CAT HEMNUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED	
LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT HEMNUMBER UNIT PRICE AMGUNT NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED	
NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED	
	1
WITHIN 120 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED	
IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY	
EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO	
PROCEED.	
CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE	
RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN	
NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP	
SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM	
WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT	
HERE IN.	
MACE DATES. THE CONTRACTOR OR CHRONTELACTOR CHALL DAY	
WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE	
RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR MASON COUNTY, PURSUANT	
TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING	
WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT)	
ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR	
INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST	
REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS	
PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED.	
LICENTIAL IN THE STATE OF THE S	
WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE	
A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL.	
ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT	
OF THIS CONTRACT:	
(XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF	
OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO	
ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN	
THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE	
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS	
SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE	***************************************
TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED AB	OVE



TOOZE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

n	EF	v	a	n	n	4	
	*	•	~	u	v	7	

PA	GE 🔅	
	3	

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

0X-P-F0

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY ROUTE 52, NORTH

PT. PLEASANT, WV 25550

304-561-6539

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHTTERMS 07/27/2008 **BID OPENING DATE:** 09/10/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. (XX) BONDS: | FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A PERFORMANCE AND LABOR & MATERIAL BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCECPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND. (XX) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF ALTERATION. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE FELEPHONE DATE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEFK9004

PAG	aE 💮	
	4	

JOHN ABBOTT

DIV ENGINEER

þ

ŏ

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY ROUTE 52, NORTH

PT. PLEASANT, WV

25550

304-561-6539

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TEAMS 07/27/2008 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 09/10/2008 01:30PM AMOUNT LINE QUANTITY ÜÖP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS. PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. SIGNATURE DATE TELEPHONE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

OT-P

Ö

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SUIG VIA

							•
DE	F	K	ġ	'n	n	4	

₽A	GE 🐰
٠.	5

JOHN ABBOTT
304-558-2544

T

*HZDOR

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DIV	E	NG	ΙN	EE	RI	N	3	8	F	A	C	I	L	I	T	I	= 5	3
TAN	IC	INA	L. '	GU	AR	D	Α	RM	0	R	Y							
ROU	TE	5	2,		NO	R	ГН											

PT. PLEASANT, WV 25550 304-561-6539

07/27/2008				FAEIGHT LERWS
BID OPENING DATE: 09/10	/2008	BID C	PENING TIME 0	:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
NOTICE FOR Project adi	ISSUANCE &	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT O	OF CONSTRUCTION	
TO ABIDE BY	THE FOLLOW	AND/OR AGENCY SH ING SCHEDULE IN I DDENDA FOR STATE	SSUING	
AND A LIST AND SPECIF) AND LIST SP PURCHASING SEND A COPY	OF ALL PART CATIONS FOR IALL BE FORW DIVISION.	INEER SHALL PREPAIES THAT HAVE PROTECT. THE PROJECT. THE ARCHITECT/ENGENDUM TO THE STATISSUED.	DCURED DRAWINGS HE ADDENDUM FR IN THE STATE GINEER SHALL ALSO	
INTERESTED OPENING DAT	PARTIES AND TE. ANY ADD IN FOURTEEN	END THE ADDENDUM , IF NECESSARY, E ENDUM SHOULD BE R (14) DAYS PRIOR T	EXTEND THE BID RECEIVED BY THE	
BIDDERS AN DIVISION. THAT APPLY SHALL ALSO EXCEPTION N	ID SUBMITTE THE SAME TO THE APPLY TO AN MAY BE FOR A	D BE FORMALLY ACK D TO THE STATE RULES AND REG ORIGINAL BIDDING ADDENDUM DOCUMEN N ADDENDUM THAT I NG A BID OPENING	PURCHASING SULATIONS DOCUMENT IT. THE ONLY IS ISSUED FOR THE	
REV. 11/96				
EXHIBIT 10				
SIGNATURE	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONT TELEPHONE	DITIONS DATE	
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

6H--P

DEFK9004

PA	GE ⊗⊗	
	6	

	DDRESS CO	RRESPONDE	NOESIONASTE	NTION OF
JOHN	ABBOTT	r		
	558-256			

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Kalkreuth Roofing and Sheet Metal, Inc. 41-40th Street P.O. Drawer 6399 Wheeling, WV 26003

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY ROUTE 52, NORTH

PT. PLEASANT, WV 25550

DATE PRIN		RMS OF SALE	SHIPVIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		2008	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UGP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	ADDENDUM ACK	NOWLEDGEME	NT		
	T HEDERY ACK	NUMI EUCE B	ECEIPT OF THE FO	IINWING CUECKE	n
	ADDENDUM(S)	AND HAVE M	ADE THE NECESSAR	Y REVISIONS TO	
	MY PROPOSAL,	PLANS AND	OR SPECIFICATIO	N, ETC.	
	ADDENDUM NOS				
	NO. 1 .	.08/20/08		•	
			• • • •		
	NO. 2 .	-	• • • •		
	NO. 3 .				
	WO 6				
	NO. 4 .	• • • • • • • •	• • • •		
	NO. 5 .		• • • •		
	I UNDERSTAND	THAT FAIL	URE TO CONFIRM T	HE RECEIPT OF	THE
	ADDENDUM(S)	MAY BE CAU	SE FOR REJECTION	OF THE BIDS.	
	VENDOR MUST	CLEARLY UN	DERSTAND THAT AN	Y VERBAL	
			ASSUMED TO BE M		
			ETWEEN VENDOR'S L IS NOT BINDING		S
	INFORMATION	ISSUED IN	WRITING AND ADDE	D TO THE	
	SPECIFICATIO	NS BY AN O	FFICIAL ADDENDUM	IS BINDING.	
	No Po	2 X Or	Cal		
			sı	GNATURE	
	. Kalkreuth. Ro	ofing and S	meet.Metal,.Inc.CO	MPANY	
	Septemb	er 9, 2008.	DA	TF	
				# N==	
	REV. 11/96				
SIGNATURE		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE		ATE
TITLE	Is	EIN	1 mateur () wr 1 m		
1	ľ.			ADDRESS CHAN	IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for

DEFK9004

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

RFO NUMBER

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Kalkreuth Roofing and Sheet Metal, Inc. 41-40th Street P.O. Drawer 6399 Wheeling, WV 26003

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY ROUTE 52, NORTH

PT. PLEASANT, WV 25550

DATE PRIN	TEO TI	ERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FO.B FREIGHT TERMS	
07/27/	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~				
BID OPENING DATE:	1	/2008	BID	OPENING TIME 01:30PM	
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT	
		CONTRAC	TORS LICENSE		
	MEZI ATKETU	TRINC TO BE	DE 21-11-2 REQUIRED RECORM CONTRACTING	RES THAT ALL	
	STATE MUST	RE LICENSED	. THE WEST VIRG	NIV CUNIDACIODS	
			OWERED TO ISSUE		
£				RS LICENSE MAY BE	
	MADE BY CON	TACTING THE	WEST VIRGINIA D	IVISION OF LABOR	
	CAPITOL COM	PLEX, BUILD	ING 3, ROOM 319,	CHARLESTON, WV	
	25305. TEL	EPHONE: (30	4) 558-7890.		
	MEST VIDGIN	TA STATE CO	DE 21-11-11 REQU	TOTE ANY	
]	PROSPECTIVE	BIDDER TO	INCLUDE THE CONT	ACTORS	
	LICENSE NUM	BER ON THEI	R BID.	(ACTURS	
	BIDDER TO C	OMPLETE:			
-		IV.	Irrealth Deafine and	Clast Matal Too	
	CONTRACTORS	NAME: NAJ	ktedrif koof tug stid	Sheet Metal, Inc.	
The state of the s	CONTRACTORS	LICENSE NO	WV.QQQ246.		
			WILL BE REQUIRED		
	COPY OF THE	IR CONTRACT	ORS LICENSE PRIO	R TO ISSUANCE OF	
	A PURCHASE	ORDER/CONTR	ACT	į.	
		A 10	PLICABLE LAW	į	
WI TO SERVE THE		AF	LLICABLE LAW		
	THE WEST VI	RGINIA STAT	E CODE, PURCHASI	NG DIVISION RULE	
	AND REGULAT	IONS, AND T	HE INFORMATION P	ROVIDED IN	
***************************************	THE "REQUES	T FOR QUOTA	TION" ISSUED BY	THE PURCHASING	
William Agents	DIVISION IS	THE SOLE A	UTHORITY GOVERNI	NG THIS	
	PROCUREMENT	•			
***************************************	ANY INFORMA	TION PROVID	ED IN SPECIFICAT	TON MANUALS, OR	
SIGNATURE		SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	DITIONS DATE	
		lean1	r ======	Jen #	
FILE		FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOV	E



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER DEFK9004

PA	Œ.	•
	8	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY ROUTE 52, NORTH

PT. PLEASANT, WV

25550 304-561-6539

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHTTERMS 07/27/2008

O OPENING DATE	09/10/		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	ANY OTHER SO	URCE VERR	AL OR WRITTEN, W	HICH CONTRADIC	Te
	OR ALTERS TH	E INFORMAT	ION PROVIDED FRO	M THE SOURCES	
	DESCRIBED IN	THE ABOVE	PARAGRAPH IS VO	ID AND OF NO	
			ENT THE VENDOR/C		
			ION, THIS CONTRA ND IS TERMINATED		
	REV. 1/2005				
		NO	TICE		
	A SIGNED BIL	MUST BE S	UBMITTED TO:		
			INISTRATION		
	BUILDIN	ING DIVISI G 15	UN	,	
		SHINGTON S TON, WV 2	TREET, EAST 5305-0130		
			THIS INFORMATION THIS INFORMATION TO MAY NOT BE CON		OF
	SEALED BID				
	BUYER:		JOHN ABBOTT		
	REQ. NO.:		DEFK9004		wa w
	BID OPENING	DATE:	09/10/2008		Term June 4000
	BID OPENING		1:30 PM		AAA 904
NATURE		SEE AE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO ITELEPHONE	and the second control of the second control	DATE
		EIN	<u> </u>		



Request for PRONUMBER Quotation

Ť O

DEFK9004

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Kalkreuth Roofing and Sheet Metal, Inc. 41-40th Street P.O. Drawer 6399 Wheeling, WV 26003

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY ROUTE 52, NORTH

PT. PLEASANT, WV 25550

07/27/	201000000000000000000000000000000000000	91 - [-	IMS OF SAL	E	SHIP?	/IA	FCB		FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		09/10/	2008			BID	OPENING TIME	01:	30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUI	/BER	UNITPRICE		TAUDMA
	PLEASE TO CON	PROVI TACT Y	DE A OU RE	FAX N	umber in ng your b _304-232-8	ID:	IS NECESSAR	Y	
	PLEASE CONCER				AME OF PE Garrett R		CONTACT	·	
	****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RFQ	DEFK9	004 ***** 7	OTAL:	\$307,300.00
		<i>)</i>		see ae	VERSE SIDE FOR T		NOTIONS.		
SIGNATURE	Jex	ملك	en) (im	TELEPHONE 3(04-232-8540	DATE	otember 9, 2008
TITLE John 1.	Kalkrei ident	ith ^{Fi}	≣N 5	5 - 0647	1				TO BE NOTED ABOVE

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

West Virginia Code §21-1D-5 provides that: Any solicitation for a public improvement construction contract shall require each vendor that submits a bid for the work to submit at the same time an affidavit that the vendor has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. A public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: Kalkreuth Roofing and Sheet Metal, Inc.	·
Authorized Signature: Date: September 9, 2008	
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 07/01/08)	



Single-Ply System

CARLISLE MEMBRANE ROOFING SYSTEM WARRANTY

Carlisle Roofing Systems, Inc., warrants to the Building Owner (OWNER) of the above described building, that; subject to the terms, conditions and limitations stated in this warranty, Carlisle will repair any leak in the Carlisle Membrane Roofing System (CARLISLE ROOFING SYSTEM) installed by a Carlisle Authorized Roofing applicator years commencing with the date of Carlisle's acceptance of the Carlisle Roofing System installation. years subsequent to the date of substantial However, in no event shall Carlisle's obligations extend beyond completion of the Carlisle Roofing System. See below for exact date of warranty expiration.

The Carlisle Roofing System is defined as the following Carlisle brand materials: Membrane, Flashings, Adhesives and Sealants, and any other Carlisle brand products utilized in this installation:

TERMS, CONDITIONS, LIMITATIONS

- Owner shall provide Cariste with written notice within thirty (30) days of the discovery drany leak in the Cariste Rooting System. Owner should send written notice of a leak to Cariste's Warranty Services Department at the address set forth at the bottom's this warranty. By conditioning Cariste, the Owner authorizes Cariste's Cariste'

- shall be paid by the Owner.

 If, upon inspection, Carliste determines that the leak is caused by a detect in the Carliste Roofing System's materials, or workmanship of the Carliste Authorized Roofing Applicator in installing the same, Owner's remedies and Carliste's flability shall be limited to Carliste's repeir of the leak.

 This warranty shall not be applicable II, upon Carliste's inspection, Carliste's determines that any of the following has occurred:

 The Carliste Roofing System is damaged by natural diseasters, including, but not limited to, signaling, fire, insect infestations, earthquake, tornado, hail, hurricanes, and winds of peak gust speeds of mph orhighter measured at 10 meters above ground; b.

 The Carliste Roofing System is damaged by any interlicinal or negligent acts, accidents, mixtuse, abuse, vandalism, civil disobedience, or the like.

 Deterioration or failure of building components, including but not limited to, the roof substrate, waits mortar, HVAC units, non-Carliste brand metal work, etc., occurs and causes a leak, or otherwise damages the Carliste Roofing System.

 This Warranty shall be null and void if any of the following shall occur.

 If after installation of the Carliste Roofing System by a Carliste Roofing System and cause a leak, or otherwise damage the Carliste Roofing System.

 If after installation of the Carliste Roofing System by a Carliste Roofing System and cause a leak, or otherwise damage the Carliste Roofing System.

 This Warranty shall be null and void if any of the following shall occur.

 If after installation of the Carliste Roofing System by a Carliste Roofing System and cause a leak, or otherwise damage the Carliste Roofing System.

 This Warranty shall be null and void if any of the following shall occur.

 If after installation of the Carliste Roofing System by a Carliste Authorized Roofing Applicator there are any alterations or repairs made on or through the roof or objects such as, but not limited to, structures, findures; or utilities are princed upon or all ac
- Cariste stell have no obligation under this Warranty wine any bills for installation, supplies, service, and warranty charges have not been paid in full to the Carliste Authorized Roofing Applicator, Caristes of material suppliers.

 8. Carliste's failure at any time to enforce any of the terms or conditions stated herein shall not be construed to be a waiver of such provision.
- 9. Cartiste shall not be responsible for the cleanliness or discoloration of the Cartiste Roofing System caused by environmental conditions including, but not limited to, did, poliulants, or biological agents.
- politurants, or biological agents.

 Cartisle shall have no liability under any theory of law for any claims, repairs, restoration, or other damages including, but not limited to, consequential or incidental damages relating, directly or indirectly, to the presence of any initialits, contaminants, vapors, turnes, moids, turngl, bacteria, spores, mycoloxins, or the like in the building or in the air, land, or water serving the building.
- land, or water serving the building.

 11. This warranty is not assignable by operation of two or otherwise. Application may be made by a new building owner for reissuance of the warranty during the original warranty period. Certain procedures are uniformly but not emitted to, an inspection of the Roofing System by a Cartisle representative and fees will apply to any reissuance. Cartisle reserves the right, in its sole discretion, its refuser to reissue this warranty.

CARLISLE DOES NOT WARRANT PRODUCTS UTILIZED IN THIS INSTALLATION WHICH IT HAS NOT FURNISHED; AND SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS LIABILITY, UNDER ANY THEORY OF LAW, ARISING OUT OF THE INSTALLATION AND PERFORMANCE OF, OR DAMAGES SUSTAINED BY OR CAUSED BY, PRODUCTS NOT FURNISHED BY CARLISLE.

THE REMEDIES STATED HEREIN ARE THE SOLE AND EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES FOR FAILURE OF THE CARLISLE ROOFING SYSTEM OR ITS COMPONENTS. THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES EITHER EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE AND MERCHANTABILITY, WHICH EXTEND BEYOND THE FACE HEREOF, CARLISLE SHALL NOT BE LIABLE FOR ANY INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL OR OTHER DAMAGES INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, LOSS OF PROFITS OR DAMAGE TO THE BUILDING OR ITS CONTENTS UNDER ANY THEORY OF LAW.

ROOFING AMERICA FOR OVER 40 YEARS™





RFQ COPY

Kalkreuth Roofing
41-40th Street
P.O. Drawer 6399

Wheeling, WV 26003

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEFK9004

:⊹::PA	GE
	1

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

Kalkreuth Roofing and Sheet Metal, Inc.

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY ROUTE 52, NORTH

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

PT. PLEASANT, WV 25550 304-561-6539

DATE PRIN 08/24/	<u>recordered de d</u>	TER	MS OF SAL	£	SHIP	VIA	j.	O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	2000	89/10/	2008			BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QИ	ANTITY	UOP	CAT NO	TEM NL	MBER		TPRICE		AMQUNT
	ORIGI		UEST	ISSUE FOR Q	DDENDUM I D TO MOD: UOTATION TION.	FY AND				
						,	,			
0001			LS		910-66	To consideration and the second secon	\$307,3	00.00		\$307,300.00
	ROOFII	1	TENAN	CE, R	EPAIR, AN	ID INSTA				
		/		SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	en e				
SIGNATURE	Y f	Cally	<u>ښې</u>	\leq	2/~	TELEPHONE 30	04-232-85	40	DATE S	eptember 9, 2008
ITILE John (L.) F Presid WHE	(alkrei lent	uth FE	[№] 55-	064731	L9		ADD	RESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHI	N RESF	ONDING T	O RFQ.	INSER	NAME AND	ADDRESS I	N SPACE A	BOVE LA	BELE	D 'VENDOR'

Agency WV	National	Guard	Armory
REQ.P.O#	DEFK9004		

BID BOND

			· ·	eden kooring & Sheet Metal, Inc.
	of Wheeling		•	Principal, and United States Surety Compan
	of <u>Timonium</u>	, <u>MD</u>	 -	ed and existing under the laws of the State of
		l office in the City of Ti		Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of We	st Virginia, as Obligee, in the	penal sum of Five pe	cent of bid (\$	5% for the payment of which,
well a	nd truly to be made, we joint	ly and severally bind ours	elves, our helrs, administra	tors, executors, successors and assigns.
	The Condition of the above	ve obligation is such that	vhereas the Principal has s	submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Dépar	tment of Administration a ce	rtain bid or proposal, atta	hed hereto and made a pa	art hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
,	National Guard A	rmory Route 52 I	orth, Point Plea	asant WV 25550
KF(2 #DEFK9004			
	NOW THEREFORE,			
	(a) If said bid shall be re	iacted or		•
hereto	(b) If said bld shall be ad and shall furnish any other	cepted and the Principal bonds and insurance req	ired by the bid or proposal	n accordance with the bid or proposal attached , and shall in all other respects perform the
force a	ment created by the accepta and effect. It is expressly un d the penal amount of this of	derstood and agreed that	ibligation shall be null and the liability of the Surety fo	void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full or any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
	- (1.4 F - 1.1.4 - 1.1	9		
		dension of the time withlr		ations of sald Surety and its bond shall be in no cept such bld, and said Surety does hereby
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF	Principal and Surety ha	e hereunto set their hands	and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have r	4	The second secon		ed by their proper officers, this
10	day of September		t thood production to all distri	
	aay Oi		•	e de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la co
Drìn sic	ani Carparata Saal		Kal	kreuth Roofing & Sheet Metal, Inc.
r nauj	pal Corporate Seal		/	(Name of Principal)
			. \ D.,	John Kill
			Ву	(Must be President or
				Vice President)
	•		**************************************	(Title)
Curati	Corporate Seal	•	Unit	ed States Surety Company
ourety	Corporate Sear		Agreement of the second	(Name of Surety)
	•		L	QUAO Sch Dao
			U	Attorney-in-Fact Laura Scholze

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY

Power of Attorney Number 76805

KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That United States Surety Company (the "Company"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Maryland, does hereby constitute and appoint: **Thomas A. Whipple, Diane S. Armstrong, Douglas J. Dixon, Laura Scholze**

of the City of Timonium, State of Maryland, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above, to sign its name as surety to, and to execute, seal and acknowledge any and all bonds, undertakings, contracts and other written instruments in the nature thereof of the Company in its business of providing suretyship; guaranteeing the performance of contracts; and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings required or permitted in any actions or proceedings allowed by law, subject to the following limitations:

No single bond shall obligate the Company in excess of the sum of Five Million Dollars (\$5,000,000).

affixed this 16th day of July, 2007.

This Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority of the following Resolutions adopted by the Board of Directors of United States Surety Company on the 29th day of July, 1996.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, United States Surety Company-has caused these presents to be signed by its proper officers, and its corporate seal to be hereunto

at Elian

	Saw Ola	MILLANDE	IL I	Corni 3	
	Richard E. Klein, President	Carol T. Nevin, Assis	stant Secretary	JOEAL ()	
STATE OF MARYLAND BALTIMORE COUNTY	SS:		ŧ		
Secretary of said Company, with	007, before me personally came Richard E. Klei both of whom I am personally acquainted, who the President and Assistant Secretary of the Uni (Signed) NOTARY PI My Commission	being by me severally duly sw	orn, said, that they, to cornoration describe	he said Rickard E. Klein a	ind he
business may be signed, execute accordance with these resolutions of the Company, either by the Ch signature of such officers may be facsimile to any Power of Attom undertakings and other writings or revoked, any such Power of Attom	with the surety insurance business of the Coned, and acknowledged by persons or entities a ("Powers of Attorney"). All Powers of Attorney air, the President, a Vice President jointly with e engraved, printed or lithographed. The signatesy or to any certificate relating thereto appoint obligatory in the nature thereof. Subject to any orney or certificate bearing such facsimile signated certified by such facsimile signature and facsilly attached.	appointed as Attorney(s)-in-Facey for and on behalf of the Come the Secretary or an Assistant Statures of such officers and the ing Attorney(s)-in-Fact, for pur limitations set forth therein an ture or facsimile seal shall be va	ecretary, under their is seal of the Company poses only of execu- d unless such Power did and binding upon	respective designations. T y may be also be affixed ting and attesting bonds ar of Attorney is subsequent the Company, and any su	he by nd tly
subsequently revoked, to execute writings obligatory in the nature t	Fact shall have the power and authority, subject and deliver on behalf of the Company and to a thereof, and any such instrument executed by such Vice President, and sealed and attested to by the	attach the seal of the Company ch Attomey(s)-in-Fact shall be	to any and all bonds as binding upon the (and undertakings, and oth	ıer
	retary of United States Surety Company, do her I of Directors on the 29th day of July, 1996, and to			n the Resolution of the sa	ıid
I, the undersigned Assistant Secret not been revoked.	etary of United States Surety Company, do herel	by certify that the foregoing Po	wer of Attorney is in	full force and affect and h	ıas
In testimony whereof, I have here	unto set my hand and the seal of United States S	urety Company on this10	day ofSepte	mber ,2008	•
	Carol T. Nev	1/(/). in, Assistant Secretary	– ASEA		